08-10-1999 / 101114552

**201 Rec'd PCT/PTO** 11 JUN 1999

09/31974<sub>1</sub>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Takeshi BANDO et al.

Serial No.: New Application

Filed: June 11, 1999

For: CONTAINER WITH A HINGED LID

6-11-99

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

09 319 741

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Takeshi BANDO; Yoshikazu TANAKA; Katsumi KAMEDA; Masaho HAYASHI; Norikazu SHINOGI.

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

UNI-CHARM CORPORATION 182, Shimobun, Kinsei-Cho, Kawanoe-Shi, Ehime-Ken, JAPAN;

and

1

DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD. 1-1, Ichigaya-Kaga-Cho 1-Chome, Shinjuku-Ku, Tokyo-To, JAPAN.

3. Execution Date of Assignment: June 3, 1999.

(86/16/99 WCLHYBRO 0000033 09/31974/) 03 FC: 5x1 40.00 UP

- 4. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 3</u>, 1999.
- 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. Suite 210 1421 Prince Street Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number | 1666 |.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

Date

Attorney Docket No. <u>DAIN:513</u>
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
1421 Prince Street, Suite 210
Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805
Telephone: (703) 739-0220

June 11, 1995

1

Roger W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Takeshi</u> BANI	70	(5) Norikazu SH	111001
		(2) <u>Yoshikazu</u> TA	ANAKA	(6)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Katsumi KAM</u> I	EDA	(7)	
		(4) <u>Masaho HAYAS</u>	SHI	(8)	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	paid to each of the under transfer and set over to UNI-CHARM CO	signed, the undersign  ORPORATION a  PRINTING CO.	. LTD.	l hereby does assign,
(10)	Insert address of Assignee	182, Shimobun, Kinsei-Cho, Kawanoe-Shi, Ehime-Ken, Japan a (10)1-1, Ichigaya-Kaga-Cho 1-Chome, Shinjuku-Ku, Tokyo-To, Japa			
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(hereinafter designated a States, its territories, deportant and any Letters Pa (11) "CONTAINER I	endencies and posses tent which may be g WITH A HINGE	sions, in the invention, ar ranted therefor, known as D LID"	d all applications for
	Case Number or Foreign Application Number		(Case No.	DAIN:513	)
	.,,	for which the undersigned of America		d an application for paten	t in the United States
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12 on June	3, 1999		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Ser			*****
or exp concer eviden	<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to ations thereof and also to execute edient.</li> <li>The undersigned agree(s) ning this application or continuative and going forward with such in 3)</li> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to a simple or provisions of the International thereof.</li> </ol>	separate assignments in conn to execute all papers necess ion or division thereof and to interference.	ary in connection we cooperate with the ments and perform a	rith any interference whi Assignee in every way 1 my act which may be nec	may deem necessary  ch may be declared possible in obtaining tessary in connection
concereviden with content patent United entire have)	ations thereof and also to execute edient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuat ce and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to laims or provisions of the Internat 4) The undersigned agree(s) to to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby autostates resulting from said application and executed and will not execute, 6) The undersigned hereby granther identification which may be mare ordation of this document.	execute all papers necessary separate assignments in connuto execute all papers necession or division thereof and to interference.  The execute all papers and docutional Convention for Protection perform all affirmative acts thorize(s) and request(s) the Continuous or any divisions or continuous the has (they have) full right any agreement in conflict he ant(s) the firm of PARKHUR necessary or desirable in order	ary in connection were cooperate with the cooperate with the ments and perform a con of Industrial Proposition of Industrial Proposition of Patrician applications that convey the entire rewith.  ST & WENDEL, It to comply with the resistance of Patrician applications that the convey the entire rewith.	lications as the Assignee with any interference whi Assignee in every way purply act which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a cents to issue any and all I ereof to the said Assignee interest herein assigned, and all I ereof to the said Assignee interest herein assigned, and all I ereof to the said Assignee interest herein assigned, and all I ereof to the said Assignee interest herein assigned, and all I ereof to the Said Assignee interest herein assigned, and all I ereof to the Said Assignee interest herein assigned and all I ereof to the United States P	ch may be declared cossible in obtaining ressary in connection s. a valid United States retters Patents of the e, as Assignee of the and that he has (they t on this assignment
concereviden with content content United entire nave)	ations thereof and also to execute edient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuat ce and going forward with such in  3) The undersigned agree(s) to taims or provisions of the Internat  4) The undersigned agree(s) to to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby aut  States resulting from said application and the executed and will not execute,  6) The undersigned hereby grather identification which may be more recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed  Date June 3, 1999	to execute all papers necessary separate assignments in connut to execute all papers necession or division thereof and to execute all papers and documenterference.  The execute all papers and document for Protection perform all affirmative acts thorize(s) and request(s) the Cation or any divisions or continuous the has (they have) full right any agreement in conflict he ent(s) the firm of PARKHUR elecessary or desirable in order by the undersigned on the enterprise and inventor	ary in connection we cooperate with the cooperate with the ments and perform a conformation of Industrial Proposition of Patential applications that to convey the entire rewith.  ST & WENDEL, It to comply with the relate(s) opposite the	with any interference which any interference which Assignee in every way purply act which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a cents to issue any and all I ereof to the said Assigned interest herein assigned, a call. P. the power to insert alles of the United States Pundersigned name(s).	may deem necessary ch may be declared cossible in obtaining ressary in connection s. a valid United States Letters Patents of the c, as Assignee of the and that he has (they t on this assignment atent and Trademark (SEAL)
concereviden with content patent United entire have)	ations thereof and also to execute edient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuat ce and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to taims or provisions of the Internat 4) The undersigned agree(s) to to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby autostates resulting from said application and the executed and will not execute, 6) The undersigned hereby grapher identification which may be more recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date June 3, 1999  Date June 3, 1999	to execute all papers necessary separate assignments in connut to execute all papers necession or division thereof and to execute all papers and documentational Convention for Protection perform all affirmative acts thorize(s) and request(s) the Cation or any divisions or contitute has (they have) full right any agreement in conflict he ent(s) the firm of PARKHUR eccessary or desirable in order by the undersigned on the enterprise of Inventor	ary in connection were cooperate with the cooperate with the ments and perform a con of Industrial Proposition of Patrick and perform a consistency of Patrick and perform a convey the entire rewith.  ST & WENDEL, It to comply with the relate(s) opposite the Takeski.	lications as the Assignee with any interference whi Assignee in every way purposed and which may be necessary to obtain a grant of sents to issue any and all I ereof to the said Assignee interest herein assigned, and all I ereof to the said Assigned interest herein assigned, and I.L.P. the power to insert alles of the United States Pundersigned name(s).	ch may be declared possible in obtaining ressary in connection s. a valid United States retters Patents of the e, as Assignee of the and that he has (they at on this assignment atent and Trademark return (SEAL)
concereviden with content content United entire nave)	ations thereof and also to execute edient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuation ce and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to laims or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree(s) to to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby automates and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute, 6) The undersigned hereby granter identification which may be recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date June 3, 1999  Date June 3, 1999  Date June 3, 1999	to execute all papers necessary separate assignments in connuto execute all papers necession or division thereof and to execute all papers and documenterference.  The execute all papers and document for Protection perform all affirmative acts and request(s) the Cation or any divisions or continuous the has (they have) full right any agreement in conflict he eart(s) the firm of PARKHUR excessary or desirable in order by the undersigned on the eart of the land	ary in connection we cooperate with the cooperate with the ments and perform a conformation of Industrial Proposition of Patential applications the convey the entire rewith.  ST & WENDEL, It to comply with the redate(s) opposite the Takeshir	rith any interference whi Assignee in every way purpose to the said Assignee in every way purpose to obtain a grant of a cents to issue any and all I ereof to the said Assigned interest herein assigned, a c.L.P. the power to insert ales of the United States Pundersigned name(s).  **Turnfully**  **Lameda**	may deem necessary  ch may be declared cossible in obtaining essary in connection s. a valid United States  Letters Patents of the c, as Assignee of the and that he has (they  t on this assignment atent and Trademark (SEAL)(SEAL)(SEAL)
concereviden with content patent United entire have)	ations thereof and also to execute edient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuation ce and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to laims or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree(s) to to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby automates and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute, 6) The undersigned hereby granter identification which may be recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date June 3, 1999  Date June 3, 1999  Date June 3, 1999	to execute all papers necessary separate assignments in connuto execute all papers necession or division thereof and to execute all papers and documenterference.  The execute all papers and document for Protection perform all affirmative acts and request(s) the Cation or any divisions or continuous the has (they have) full right any agreement in conflict he eart(s) the firm of PARKHUR excessary or desirable in order by the undersigned on the eart of the land	ary in connection we cooperate with the cooperate with the ments and perform a conformation of Industrial Proposition of Patential applications the convey the entire rewith.  ST & WENDEL, It to comply with the redate(s) opposite the Takeshir	rith any interference whi Assignee in every way purpose to the said Assignee in every way purpose to obtain a grant of a cents to issue any and all I ereof to the said Assigned interest herein assigned, a c.L.P. the power to insert ales of the United States Pundersigned name(s).  **Turnfully**  **Lameda**	may deem necessary  ch may be declared cossible in obtaining essary in connection s. a valid United States  Letters Patents of the c, as Assignee of the and that he has (they  t on this assignment atent and Trademark (SEAL)(SEAL)(SEAL)
concereviden with content content United entire nave)	ations thereof and also to execute edient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuat ce and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to taims or provisions of the Internat 4) The undersigned agree(s) to to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby autostates resulting from said application and the executed and will not execute, 6) The undersigned hereby grapher identification which may be more recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date June 3, 1999  Date June 3, 1999	to execute all papers necessary separate assignments in connuto execute all papers necession or division thereof and to execute all papers and documenterference.  The execute all papers and document for Protection perform all affirmative acts and request(s) the Cation or any divisions or continuous the has (they have) full right any agreement in conflict he eart(s) the firm of PARKHUR excessary or desirable in order by the undersigned on the eart of the land	ary in connection we cooperate with the cooperate with the ments and perform a conformation of Industrial Proposition of Patential applications the convey the entire rewith.  ST & WENDEL, It to comply with the redate(s) opposite the Takeshir	rith any interference whi Assignee in every way purpose to the said Assignee in every way purpose to obtain a grant of a cents to issue any and all I ereof to the said Assigned interest herein assigned, a c.L.P. the power to insert ales of the United States Pundersigned name(s).  **Turnfully**  **Lameda**	may deem necessary  ch may be declared cossible in obtaining essary in connection s. a valid United States  Letters Patents of the c, as Assignee of the and that he has (they  t on this assignment atent and Trademark (SEAL)(SEAL)(SEAL)
concereviden with content content United entire nave)	ations thereof and also to execute edient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuat ce and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to taims or provisions of the Internat 4) The undersigned agree(s) to to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby automates, and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute, 6) The undersigned hereby grather identification which may be not recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date June 3, 1999	to execute all papers necessary separate assignments in connuto execute all papers necession or division thereof and to execute all papers and documenterference.  The execute all papers and document for Protection perform all affirmative acts are considered and the execute all papers and document for Protection perform all affirmative acts are considered and the execute and the e	ary in connection were cooperate with the cooperate with the ments and perform a conformation of Industrial Proposition of Patential applications that to convey the entire rewith.  ST & WENDEL, It to comply with the reduced of the Talkeshi.  Ichikum  Katsumi  Transako  Marikaayi	lications as the Assignee with any interference whi Assignee in every way party or similar agreement sary to obtain a grant of sents to issue any and all I ereof to the said Assignee interest herein assigned, and L.L.P. the power to insert the undersigned name(s).  I and a kameda  I ayashe  Shinag	may deem necessary  ch may be declared cossible in obtaining essary in connection s. a valid United States  Letters Patents of the c, as Assignee of the and that he has (they  t on this assignment atent and Trademark (SEAL)(SEAL)(SEAL)
concereviden with content content United entire nave)	ations thereof and also to execute edient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuat ce and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to take the agree of the Internat 4) The undersigned agree(s) to to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby autostates resulting from said application and executed and will not execute.  6) The undersigned hereby granther identification which may be more ordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date June 3, 1999	to execute all papers necessary separate assignments in connuto execute all papers necession or division thereof and to interference.  To execute all papers and document of the execute all papers and document of the perform all affirmative acts thorize(s) and request(s) the Continuous of the has (they have) full right any agreement in conflict heant(s) the firm of PARKHUR execssary or desirable in order the land of Inventor hame hame had	ary in connection were cooperate with the cooperate with the ments and perform a con of Industrial Proposition of Industrial Proposition of Patrick and perform a commissioner of Patrick applications that convey the entire rewith.  ST & WENDEL, It to comply with the relate(s) opposite the Takeshi Coshikaaa Katsumi Randaayaa	lications as the Assignee with any interference whi Assignee in every way purply act which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a cents to issue any and all I ereof to the said Assignee interest herein assigned, and a cents to interest herein assigned, and a cents of the United States Pundersigned name(s).  Banda  Tarrela  Layashe  Ahmeda  Layashe  Ahmeda	may deem necessary  ch may be declared  cossible in obtaining  essary in connection  s.  a valid United States  Letters Patents of the  c, as Assignee of the  and that he has (they  t on this assignment  atent and Trademark     (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
concerevident with contine that the cont	ations thereof and also to execute edient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuat ce and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to taims or provisions of the Internat 4) The undersigned agree(s) to to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby automates, and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute, 6) The undersigned hereby grather identification which may be not recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date June 3, 1999	execute all papers necessary separate assignments in connuto execute all papers necession or division thereof and tenterference.  Deference execute all papers and documental convention for Protection perform all affirmative acts thorize(s) and request(s) the Cation or any divisions or contitute has (they have) full right any agreement in conflict heant(s) the firm of PARKHUR excessary or desirable in order  by the undersigned on the manual entropy of the inventor where of Inv	ary in connection were cooperate with the cooperate with the ments and perform a con of Industrial Proposition of Industrial Proposition of Industrial Proposition of Paternaming applications that to convey the entire rewith.  IST & WENDEL, It to comply with the residual of the Industrial Proposition of Paternaming applications that to convey the entire rewith.  IST & WENDEL, It to comply with the residual of the Industrial Proposition of Paternaming Industrial Industri	lications as the Assignee with any interference whi Assignee in every way party or similar agreement sary to obtain a grant of a cents to issue any and all I ereof to the said Assignee interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned interest herein assigned.  L.L.P. the power to insert alles of the United States Parada  I day as he for the United States Parada  I day as he for the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. of the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S.	ch may be declared possible in obtaining essary in connection s. a valid United States betters Patents of the exters Patents of the and that he has (they are ton this assignment attent and Trademark (SEAL)
concerevident with contine that the cont	ations thereof and also to execute edient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuation ce and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to taims or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree(s) to to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby automates and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute, 6) The undersigned hereby grapher identification which may be not executed and will not executed Date June 3, 1999  Date June 3, 1999	execute all papers necessary separate assignments in common to execute all papers necession or division thereof and tenterference.  Deference all papers and document to execute all papers and document to perform all affirmative acts and request(s) the Continuous and request(s	ary in connection were cooperate with the cooperate with the ments and perform a con of Industrial Proposition of Industrial Proposition of Industrial Proposition of Paternaming applications that to convey the entire rewith.  IST & WENDEL, It to comply with the residual of the Industrial Proposition of Paternaming applications that to convey the entire rewith.  IST & WENDEL, It to comply with the residual of the Industrial Proposition of Paternaming Industrial Industri	lications as the Assignee with any interference whi Assignee in every way party or similar agreement sary to obtain a grant of a cents to issue any and all I ereof to the said Assignee interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned interest herein assigned.  L.L.P. the power to insert alles of the United States Parada  I day as he for the United States Parada  I day as he for the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. of the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S.	ch may be declared possible in obtaining essary in connection s. a valid United States betters Patents of the exters Patents of the and that he has (they are ton this assignment attent and Trademark (SEAL)

ASSIGN